Attachment 2

Side by Side Comparison - Waste Services Rates and Fees

BYLAW NO. 17555
EXISTING SECTION
SCHEDULE A - WASTE SERVICE
RATES, FEES & CHARGES

WASTE SERVICE RATE
All residential premises shall be levied a
waste service rate as follows:

BYLAW NO. 17555
PROPOSED SECTION
SCHEDULE A - WASTE SERVICE
RATES, FEES & CHARGES

WASTE SERVICE RATE
All residential premises shall be levied a
waste service rate as follows:

. . Existing . . Proposed
;ype _of Residential Monthly Type .Of Residential Monthly
remises Premises
Rate Rate
Single Unit Residential $45'9?’ per Single Unit Residential $47'0{.3 per
unit unit
Multi-Unit Residential $29ﬁ’t Per | | Multi-Unit Residential $3°£?t per
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Attachment 2

ECO STATION FEES (EXISTING)

ECO STATION FEES (PROPOSED)

- cube van load

comparison to
Y tonne load

- cube van load

Item Charge Item Charge
Electronics (any item with a Electronics (any item with a
cord or battery) No charge cord or battery) No charge
Household Hazardous No charge Household Hazardous No charge
Waste 9 Waste 9
Recyclable Material (clean) No charge Recyclable Material (clean) No charge
Reuse Centre Material Reuse Centre Material
. No charge A No charge
(acceptable material only) (acceptable material only)
Scrap Metal No charge Scrap Metal No charge
Tires (Only tires managed under Tires (Only tires managed under
the Provincial Tire Recycling No charge the Provincial Tire Recycling No charge
Program will be accepted from Program will be accepted from
residential customers) residential customers)
$8 per item Small Items (chair or .
Small ltems or comparable $8 per item
comparable volume)
volume
$15 per item
Large Items (sofa or .
Large Items or comparable comparable volume) $16 per item
volume
Items requiring CFC
Items requiring CFC removal | $15 per item (chlorofluorocarbon) $16 per item
removal
Vehicle Loads: Vehicle Loads:
- partial load $28 perload | |- partial load $28 per load
- pickup truck, van or utility - pickup truck, van or utility
trailer equivalent to level % $38 per load trailer equivalent to level $38 per load
tonne half-tonne
- pickup truck, van or utility - pickup truck, van or utility
trailer equivalent to heaping | $48 perload | |trailer equivalent to heaping | $48 per load
Y2 tonne half-tonne
Subject to Subject to
viewing for viewing for

comparison to
half-tonne load
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Attachment 2
EDMONTON WASTE MANAGEMENT EDMONTON WASTE MANAGEMENT
CENTRE FEES (EXISTING) CENTRE FEES (PROPOSED)
Item Per Minimum Item Per Minimum
Tonne Charge Tonne Charge
Residential $65 $20 Residential $67 $20
Waste Waste
Non-residential $94 $40 Non-residential $96 $40
Waste Waste
Mattresses or $65 $20 Mattresses or $67 $20
Box Springs ($15 Box Springs ($16
(residential) surcharge (residential) surcharge
per item in per item in
addition to addition to
per tonne per tonne
fee, no fee)
surcharge
for first 4
items )
Mattresses or $94 $40 Mattresses or $96 $40
Box Springs ($15 Box Springs ($16
(non-residential) |  surcharge (non-residential) | surcharge
per item in per item in
addition to addition to
per tonne per tonne
fee) fee)
Grass and Grass and
Leaves $37 $20 Leaves $38 $20
(segregated) (segregated)
Soil (clean, Soil (clean
. . $40 $20 ’
residential only) residential only) $41 $20
Soil (clean, Note: this item will no longer be accepted
non-residential $94 $40
only)
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Attachment 2
Electronics No No Electronics No No
(clean, charge charge (clean, charge charge
segregated) g g segregated) g 9
Metals (clean, No No Metals (clean, No No
segregated) charge charge segregated) charge charge
Charitable Charitable
Organization $25 $20 Organization $26 $20
Waste Waste
Special Special
Handling $125 $125 Handling $128 $128
Tires (Managed Tires (Managed
under the No No under the No No
Provincial Tire charge charge Provincial Tire charge charge
Recycling 9 9 Recycling 9 9
Program) Program)
Tires (Not Tires (Not
managed under managed under
the Provincial Tire $125 $125 the Provincial Tire $128 $128
Recycling Recycling
Program) Program)
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Attachment 2

CONSTRUCTION AND DEMOLITION
WASTE FEES (EXISTING)

CONSTRUCTION AND DEMOLITION
WASTE FEES (PROPOSED)

(clean and
segregated,
minimal/no root soil
and stumps, trees
larger than 51 cm
diameter must be
cut into pieces no
longer than 61 cm)

(clean and
segregated,
minimal/no root soil
and stumps, trees
larger than 51 cm
diameter must be
cut into pieces no
longer than 61 cm)

Item Per | Minimum Item Per Minimum
Tonne | Charge Tonne Charge
Mixed Waste (with $85 $20 Mixed C&D Waste $90 $20
at least 75% wood, (with at least 75%
metal, wood, metal,
asphalt/concrete, asphalt/concrete,
shingles, cardboard, clean
cardboard, plastics film plastic and
and drywall - clean drywall - clean and
and unpainted) unpainted)
Asphalt/Concrete $35 $20 Asphalt/Concrete $36 $20
(clean and (clean and
segregated) segregated,
maximum size 80 x
80 cm
Asphalt/Concrete $52 $20 Asphalt/Concrete $53 $20
(oversized or (oversized)
non-segregated)
Asphalt Shingles $85 $20 Asphalt Shingles $87 $20
(clean and (clean and
segregated) segregated)
Brush and Trees $37 $20 Brush and Trees $65 $20
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Attachment 2

Drywall (clean and $47 $20 Drywall (clean and $48 $20
segregated, segregated,
unpainted) unpainted)
Metals (clean and No No Metals (clean and No No
segregated, ferrous | charge charge segregated, ferrous charge charge
and nonferrous) and non-ferrous)
Wood (clean and $45 $20 Wood (clean and $65 $20
segregated, segregated,
unpainted and unpainted and
untreated) untreated)
Wood (painted, $85 $20 Wood (painted or $90 $20
stained or treated) stained)

Note: treated wood

will not be accepted
Wood Chips (clean $37 $20 Wood Chips (clean $65 $20
and segregated, and segregated,
from brush and from brush and
trees) trees)

OTHER SERVICE CHARGES (EXISTING)

OTHER SERVICE CHARGES (PROPOSED)

Item

Charge

Item

Charge

Landfills records search

$65 per search

Landfills records search

$65 per search
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